
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/14/02 AWARD DATE = 12/02/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-108B(82)TR                J.P. NUMBER: 2009704    BAMS NO: 020546     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: CADDO                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-62 AND SH-19                                  LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SCHOOL ZONE WARNING FLASHER

       LOCATION : THE INTERSECTION OF US-62 AND SH-19 AT THE  APACHE SCHOOL,
                  IN APACHE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     18,605.20      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 080

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-116D(40)(49)(67)           J.P. NUMBER: 1814404C   BAMS NO: 020547     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   240
       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.6830  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : CO.RD. OVER TRIB. TO LITTLE WASHITA CR./ CO.RD. OVER POST
                  OAK CR.,/ CO. RD. OVER KETCH CREEK E. OF MEDICINE PARK.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    836,511.59      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 090

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-116B(62)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1939604    BAMS NO: 020553     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   180
       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-62                                            LENGTH:    1.1090  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, & SURFACE

       LOCATION : US-62:  BEGIN APPROX. 400 FEET SOUTH OF EW-157,
                  EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    717,203.47      CONTRACTOR   :       T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      LAWTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/14/02 AWARD DATE = 12/02/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100

    PROJECT NO.: IM-BRIY-40-3(57)085            J.P. NUMBER: 1710804    BAMS NO: 020042     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   350
       COUNTY: CUSTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:    0.7680  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE & BRIDGE

       LOCATION : I-40 OVER LITTLE DEEP CREEK AND FARMRAIL RAILROAD EAST OF
                  WEATHERFORD.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,114,266.63      CONTRACTOR   :       MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 120

    PROJECT NO.: NH-BRFY-019N(17)               J.P. NUMBER: 1006704    BAMS NO: 020046     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   330
       COUNTY: MAJOR                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-412                                           LENGTH:    2.7890  KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : US-412:  FROM 2 MI. E. OF WOODWARD C/L,
                  EXTEND EAST TO JCT. US-281.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  4,197,073.28      CONTRACTOR   :       UNITED GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      KINGFISHER OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 121

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-19N(57)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1006707    BAMS NO: 020047     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   220
       COUNTY: MAJOR                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-412                                           LENGTH:    0.1110  KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : US-412:   OVER MAIN CREEK.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,244,559.92      CONTRACTOR   :       MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/14/02 AWARD DATE = 12/02/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 130

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-150B(27) IP                J.P. NUMBER: 1939304    BAMS NO: 020555     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   400
       COUNTY: MURRAY                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-177                                           LENGTH:    4.2230  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE & BRIDGE(RCB)

       LOCATION : US-177:  SOUTH OF SULPHUR AT THE JCT. OF EW-176.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,478,258.88      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 200

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-161C(47) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1777504    BAMS NO: 020456     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    90
       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2990  KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE &  APPROACHES(RCB)

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER LONE OAK CREEK, 3.058 KM. NORTH AND
                  0.805 KM. EAST OF HARTSHORNE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    189,871.06      CONTRACTOR   :       MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 210

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-167C(72)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1984704    BAMS NO: 020556     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    45
       COUNTY: SEMINOLE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-56                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : SH-56: OVER WEWOKA CREEK, 0.5 MILES NORTH OF JCT
                  US-270B.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    174,070.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BREWER CONSTRUCTION OKLAHOMA LLC
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD



                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 11/14/02

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 15,970,420.03
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


